

Page 1 of 1 Certificate No: LR22249785AS Issue Date: 03/06/2022 Expiry Date: 02/06/2025

## Lloyd's Register Approved Service Supplier

## Supplier VERIFAVIA SHIPPING-IHM (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Address16 Raffles Quay, #33-03, Hong Leong Building, Singapore, 048581, SingaporeContact Detailsyuvraj.thakur@verifavia-shipping.com; shailesh.singh@verifavia-shipping.comContact Number+91 8146063968 / +91 8980858080

The above company having been assessed hereby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service Suppliers as Supplier from the address(es) listed above for the provision of

## Visual/Sampling Checks And Testing For Hazardous Materials, Such As Asbestos, PCBS, TBTS And CFCS Onboard Ships, Including Advise On Numbers And Locations Of Samples, And Preparation Of Reports On The Quantities,Locations And Estimates Of These Materials

Appendix 1 - Asbestos - Ozone depleting substances - Polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) -Perfluorooctance sulfonic acid (PFOS) - Anti-fouling systems containing organotin compounds as a biocide Appendix 2 - Cadmium and Cadmium Compounds - Hexavalent Chromium and Hexavalent Chromium Compounds - Lead and Lead Compounds - Mercury and Mercury Compounds -Polybrominated Biphenyl (PBBs) - Polybrominated Diphenyl Ethers (PBDEs) - Polychlorinated Naphthalenes (more than 3 chlorine atoms) - Radioactive Substances - Certain Short chain Chlorinated Paraffins (Alkanes, C10-C13, chloro) - Brominated flame retardant (HBCDD).

This approval is conditional upon the Supplier maintaining the documented scheme as audited by any member of the Lloyd's Register Group and hereby approved; and notifying Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to that scheme including any change in personnel, equipment or procedures. This certificate is issued to the Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complying with the necessary conditions, is valid to the date referred to above.

Vikram Purohit

Surveyor to Lloyd's Register Marine and Offshore India LLP A member of the Lloyd's Register group

63/64, 6th Floor, Kalpataru Square, Kondivita Lane, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400059, India

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.